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INSPECTION MODULE

Inspection Module deals with the following activities:

1.

2
3
4.
5

The filling of Inspection Note by the Inspector under the 16 Acts

Generation of the Inspection Report which comprises of the violations found during the inspection
Viewing of the Inspection Note and Report by the establishment whose inspection has been conducted
Compliance made by the establishment

Action taken by the authority on the compliance made by the establishment
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GETTING STARTED WITH INSPECTION MODULE

Using IE8 web browser, go to https://www.ldms.rajasthan.gov.in/. The LDMS Website provides a short introductory page, followed by

the login page. This login page is the common login interface for all LDMS users.
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Registration Module
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INSPECTOR HOME PAGE
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Government of Rajasthan

Department of Labour

Home Edit Prefile Change Password Welcome, Alak Joshi (Inspector) 071102014 11:18:33 AM LOGOUT

]

BoCW Cess/Project Details Registration

£3

BOCW Welfare Board
No Records Found

[l Claim Under Quasi Judicial

[ Complaint Application

Industrial Dispute
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Inspection Note
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! Message
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Registration / Amendment / Renewal

]

Reports
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Return Filed Application

]

Standing Order Application

| alok | ~ [+ Highlight Al Match Case 1 0f2 maiches %

In order to fill a new inspection note, click on “Inspection” on the left hand side panel.

T a7 Aderor feouoh s & AT, a1 3R & Y W "Adetor oo e & |

(- @ hitps://ldms.rajasthan.gov.in/Admin_Module/Registration/ViewReg.aspx

7'7gf)qgietranslate p,l *E " ‘ﬁ' | =

Government of Rajasthan

Department of Labour

Home Edit Prefile Change Password Welcome, Alak Joshi (Inspector) 071102014 11:18:33 AM LOGOUT
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Ell BOCW Welfare Board
No Records Found

[l Claim Under Quasi Judicial

[ Complaint Application
&l Industrial Dispute

[ Inspection Note

« Fresh Inspection Note

« Non-Compliance Cases

+ Issued Prosecution Sanction

E Message
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Registration / Amendment / Renewal
[ Reports

E Retum Filed Application
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On clicking on “Inspection”, there are few options:
1. Fresh Inspection Note
2. Non-Compliance Cases

3. Issued Prosecution Sanction
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In order to fill a new inspection note, click on “Fresh Inspection Note”.
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Government of Rajasthan

Department of Labour

Home Edit Profile Change Password Welcome, Alok Joshi (Inspector) 07/10/2014 11:20:39 AM LOGOUT
! BoCW Cess/Project Datails Acts
El BOCW Welfare Board Inspection Note

| Claim Under Quasi Judicial

m

&l Complaint Application

Please Select The Acts _ SelectAct— -t
B Industrial Dispute

B Inspection Note

Registration / License Number
B Message

B Registration / Amendment / Renewal m

E! Reports

E Return Filed Application

E Standing Order Application
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On clicking on “Inspection Note”, on the right hand side, a box appears asking for the Act for which the Inspector wants to fill the
Inspection Note.

Please Select the Acts field is a drop down. On clicking on the drop down menu, the list of all the Acts appears as shown below.
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Government of Rajasthan

Department of Labour

Home Edit Profile Change Password Welcome, Alok Joshi (Inspector) 07/10/2014 11:20:39 AM LOGOUT
! BoCW Cess/Project Datails Acts
El BOCW Welfare Board Inspection Note

£l Claim Under Quasi Judicial

m

& Complaint Application
Please Select The Acts
B Industral Dispute
Equal Remuneration Act, 1976
B Inspection Mote Interstate Migrant Workman (RE&CS) Act, 1979 and Rajasthan Rule Act, 1981
Registration / License Number The Beedi and Cigar Workers (Condition of Employment) Act, 1966
% Message The Building and Other Construction Workers Act 1996
The Child Labour{Prohibition and Regulation) Act, 1986
oss < The Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) - Contractor Act, 1970
! Registration / Amendment / Renewal The Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) - Principal Employer Act, 1970
The Maternity Benefits Act, 1961 |
i Reports The Minimum Wages Act, 1948
The Motor Transport Workers Act, 1951
5 Retumn Filed Application The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972
] The Payment of Wages Act, 1936
B Standing Order Application The Sale Promotion Employees (Condition of Service) Act, 1976 L4
The Shop and Commercial Establishment Act, 1958
The Working Journalist and Other Newspaper Employees Adl, 1955
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If the Inspector wants to fill the Inspection Note for “The Beedi and Cigar Workers”, then he clicks on the Act name.
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Government of Rajasthan

Department of Labour

Home Edit Profile Change Password Welcome, Alok Joshi (Inspector) 071102014 11:20:39 AM LOGOUT
! BoCW Cess/Project Details Acts
&l BOCW Welfare Board Inspection Note  Acis

& Claim Under Quasi Judicial

]

| Complaint Application

Please Select The Acts “The Beedi and Cigar Workers (Condifion of Employment) At, 1986 -

e

Industrial Dispute

£z

Inspection Mote

Registration / License Number

£

Message

224

| Registration / Amendment / Renewal

E! Reports

El Return Filed Application

B! Standing Order Application

| alok | ~ |~ | Highlight All Match Case 1 of 2 matches *

Below the Act Name is the option to fill the Registration/License Number of the establishment whose inspection has been conducted.
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After filling in the Registration/License Number, click on Submit.

On clicking on Submit, the inspection note under the Beedi and Cigar Act opens up with some pre-filled information about the

establishment which was filled at the time of registration.

{ldms.rajasthan.gov.in/Admin_Module/Tnspection/Inspection Note/BeediAndCigarWorkers.aspi?idRegistration=&idlnspection=1 c|

& BoCW Cess/Project Details Inspection Note
! BOCW Weifare Board Inspection Note ' Inspection under The Beedi and Cigar Workers (Cendition of Employment) Act. 1966
. . (Fields marked in (*) are mandatory)
&l Claim Under Quasi Judicial
1. Office SelectOffice » * 2. Registration / License Number |
E Complaint Application
3 Date - 4 Time AN - 5 Name of Establishment "
& Industrial Dispute
Address of Establishment
B Inspection Note 6. PlotMo. / House No. / Name & 7. Street/ Locality / Mohalla o
B Message 8. Village | Town | City ¥ 9. District —SelectDistict—  w *
& Registration / Amendment / Renewal Details of Establishment
10 Name of Employer e 11. Name of Manager »
B Reports
12. Nature of work & = iR 13. Date of Establishment i
B Return Filed Application Seleahiakre ot Wark
- 14. Name of person present atthe time I 15. Designation of person present at i
&l Standing Order Application ofinspection the time of inspection
16. Total Employees Employed Female T = Male | *  Child I
17. Total employees present atime of Female Tt Male ~ * chid 14
inspection
18. Employees Source Visible Employees * Employees Employed Outside *  Contractual Employees 3
Work Timing
18. Work Shift — Select Work Shift— i 20. Work Start Timings AM "
21. Break Start Timings A B 22. Weekly off Day — Select Weekly Off Day — -
23. Wage Duration (in days) e 24. Wage Payment Date s
alok | ~ |~ | Highlight All Match Case 1 of 2 matches

- google translate PlirBd + &

|

el

x




Compucom Software Ltd.

/ldms.rajasthan.gov.in/ Admin_Module/Inspection/Inspection_Note/BeediAndCigarWorkers.aspididRegistration=Aidlnspection=1 c|

ldms.rajasthan.gov.in/Admin_Module/Inspection/Inspection_Note/BeediAndCigariWorkers.aspxiidRegistration=Bidlnspection=1 c| google translate Pl B ¥
- — — VeI RESET (RUE 22) — = '.::;yES_FjNO = I Ceaves KEgISIer (e 247 T-:)yes TNo I

iii. Leaves Register (Rule25) ives TiNo b v Muster Roll (Rule 33 (1)) No *

w. Log book (home workers) (Rule 33(2)) Oves OiNo ki vi. Employment Register (home workers) (Rule 33(3)) O¥es Mo Y

wil. Inspectors Visit Book (Rule 33(4)) Tives TINo = viii. Overtime Register (Rule 33(5)) “rves C)No *

ix. Register for outworkers (Rule 34) Oves TNe ¢

i Working hours notice in Form 4 Yes TNa ii. Summary of rules and sub rules ves ONo

32 As perrule 31, fire extinguisher available in the establishment Cives TINo

User Manual Registration Module

[ License Details [

25 As persec4 andrule 3, is the establishment registered? “ves CNo

26. As per rule 4, is the license renewed? OYes TNo

27. Total employees Visible Employees ~ © Employees Employed Outside ~ *

28. Are all the facilities maintained? OYes TNo 28. Under Sec 24, is any child labour employed CYes ONo

30. Under Sec 25, is any worker working between 6:00 pm to 7:00 am? ©ves OiNo

31 Under sec 26, are adult employees given 1 holiday within 20 days and minor employees given 1 holiday within 15 days ©ives TINo

i. Qvertime Register (Rule 22) Cives ONog * ii. Paid Leaves Register (Rule 24) Eives ONp "
iii. Leaves Register (Rule25) OYes ONe © iv. Muster Roll (Rule 33 (1)) Oves ONo T
. Log book (home workers) (Rule 33(2)) Oves ONe vi. Employment Register (home warkers) (Rule 33(3)) TiYes ONg "
wii. Inspectors Visit Book (Rule 33(4)) “ives CNo » viii. Overtime Register (Rule 33(9)) No 3
ix. Register for out workers (Rule 34) “i¥es DNo -

i Working hours notice in Farm 4 ves TNo ii. Summary of rules and sub rules Dives OiNo

32. As per rule 31, fire extinguisher available in the establishment “ives TINo

33, As per rule 32, monthly details sent by every month 10th and yearly details sent by April 10th Cives ONo

34 Any other contravention found during inspection

Acopy ofthe inspection note has been handed over to the owner *He has been permitted to overcome the vielations which were found during the
inspection and submit a compliance report to the Labour Department. If the compliance repor is not received within the stipulated time legal action can be taken on
account of breaking the rules and sub rules of the Law

33, As perrule 32, monthly details sent by every month 10th and yearly details sent by April 10th

34. Any other contravention found during inspection

A copy of the inspection note has been handed over o the owner *He has been permitted to overcome the violations which were found during the
inspection and submit a compliance report to the Labour Department. Ifthe compliance report is not received within the stipulated time legal action can be taken on
account of breaking the rules and sub rules of the Law

35. Aftach inspection note No file selected.

36. Select name of officer —Select Officer — "

37. Owner's Mobile Mumber

328. Owners Email-iD

N KN B

2014 Adl rights reserved.
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Office: Mention the name of the office where this inspection note is getting filled. Say in Jaipur or Jodhpur etc. You may select the name

from the drop down list.

FrATT - mmﬁwﬁﬁmwmgﬁaﬁﬁﬁwgﬂ%

Registration/License Number: This field comes auto-filled. This is the registration/license number of the establishment whose

inspection has been conducted.
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Date: In this field, select the date when the inspection was conducted. There is a calendar control from which the inspector needs to

select the date.

TG 3 fReTeh I helsT & @ 3 TereT T YoiTd Tl & For Tt 3@e fafaqor fohar o

Time: In this field, fill the time when the inspection was conducted. The format to fill the time is in HH:MM format. So if the inspection
was conducted at 10:00 am, then fill in 10:00 in the field. Beside this field, is the option of AM and PM. Select AM/PM from the drop
down list by clicking on it.

THY- 3EA et qHg STelen |

Name of Establishment: This field also comes auto-filled. The name of establishment appears as entered at the time of registration. This
field shall be in editable mode.

IfASSIT FT ATH: 58 Fros & 06T 38 SISO &1 AT ST oTa! [HNeTor fFaT sRr & | AT 378TT, T&AT 3T gt &1 o Faiete g
T §| I6 T AfAard Fies § |

House No./Plot No./Name: : This field comes auto-filled. The address of establishment appears as entered at the time of registration.
This field shall be in editable mode. In case you want to edit it, enter the first line of the establishment address, For e.g., if your address is
“116A, Civil Lines, Jaipur”, then enter 116A in this field.

TR & AGRAH / Tl H&AT / - T & #e] oA / Tollc AT /7 7 YTASSTT & T FHT Ugell oISl 3Tel | 3&T0T : ATE 3MIHT
afdsareT 1 el "116A, TTdel oged, SR § e 3T 116A STeldT |

Street/Locality/Mohalla: This field comes auto-filled. The address of establishment appears as entered at the time of registration. This
field shall be in editable mode. In case you want to edit it, enter the second line of the address. For e.g., if your address is “116A, Civil

Lines, Jaipur”, then enter Civil Lines in this field.
T Algedl / SATHT 5 Bres A 39T yfaverT fFa Agea F ¥, aY o1t | 3STEI0T: AT 3T Ufasard T gdT "116A, BAST B4,
SR a9 39 f&fde A5 STeid |

Village/Town/City: This field comes auto-filled. The address of establishment appears as entered at the time of registration. This field
shall be in editable mode. In case you want to edit it, enter the city where the establishment is . For e.g., if your address is “116A4, Civil

Lines, Jaipur”, then enter Jaipur in this field.

FH AT / TR /- FTH AT UfaSSeT & g & 3ifeded  oMSeT STeim | 3818107 : Al 3IehT IfasareT &I gar "116A, A ase4,
ST A 31T SRR STeldT |

District: This field comes auto-filled. The address of establishment appears as entered at the time of registration. This field shall be in

editable mode, this field has a drop down list. When you click on this field, list of all the districts in Rajasthan comes up in alphabetical

order. User can select the appropriate district. In order to select a district, click on the district which is appearing in the list.

e sa& 3uet fSrer &1 319 3137 @ § 3R 3T 58 Wes W Foeh d §, Toreue & Tl et & g avfieha &
37l | GeR 3uged e T 99 X Hahd ¢ |38% AU 3¢ I & G are 319 313 W Fas e g

Name of Employer: In this field, enter the name of the employer of the establishment. You can enter only alphabets in this field as it will

be name of a person.

71
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Name of Manager: In this field, enter the name of the manager of the establishment. You can enter only alphabets in this field as it will

be name of a person

YEUSF FT AW- 3§ Bles A Yok T & A7 / 9id F AF STeRl | 30 $les # HER & & AT &l Fhdl & | I8 Th
3Ry fres §|

Nature of work: There is a drop down box from which you have to select the appropriate nature of work. On clicking on the drop down

box, the list appears. You have to select the appropriate name by clicking on it
FIH HT IFfA- Tg T 31T 313 8| 30H JoR Flaisared H UfhaT, TR AT H1H N Thid & TAT F Fohel & |

Date of establishment: This field has a calendar control. On clicking on this field, a calendar opens up.The month shall have a drop
down. Click on the arrow beside the “Month”. List of all the months opens up. The year shall also have a drop down. Click on the arrow
beside the “Year”. List of all the years opens up. User can select the year of the commencement. In the main calendar is the date. Once the

month and year is selected, click on the date of commencement

g dr faf¥- sEd goR wuder A Ay e

Name of person present at the time of inspection: Mention the name of the person who was present at the time of inspection. You can

enter only alphabets in this field as it will be name of a person.

S eTor & AT 3Ufya AT &1 - 57 Sieg A al A e S AT F g 3ufRyda o)

Total Employees Employed: In this field, there are 3 fields attached to it, where you have to mention how many female, male and child

workers are employed in the establishment.
Tl FAAR St FRRT ¢ - 5T 06T For HeuRT T FEAT ST

Female Employees: Mention the total number of female employees in the establishment. This field will accept values up to 4 digits. Only

numbers are allowed in this field
Afgen Fea)- s AleTd Afger FHHany Hir TEar e |

Male Employees: Mention the total number of male employees in the establishment. This field will accept values up to 4 digits. Only

numbers are allowed in this field
Y FHAR- 5 e qe9 ST T HET STen |

Child: Mention the total number of female employees in the establishment. This field will accept values up to 4 digits. Only numbers are

allowed in this field.

oAl i gEaT- 3aA AdeTe gTat i FEAT e |

Total employees present at time of inspection: In this field, there are 3 fields attached to it, where you have to mention how many
female, male and child workers were present at the time of inspection.

Female Employees: Mention the total number of female present at the time of inspection. This field will accept values up to 4 digits.

Only numbers are allowed in this field.
A FHAN- 3TH et AT FFAY fr TEaT ST |

Male Employees: Mention the total number of male employees present at the time of inspection. This field will accept values up to 4

digits. Only numbers are allowed in this field
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Y FAAR)- 3HA AleTn qeW Ay T HEAT Srel |

Child: Mention the total number of female employees in the establishment. This field will accept values up to 4 digits. Only numbers are
allowed in this field

gAY HEAT- $8A A{eTE STl T G STe |

Employees Source: In this field there are 3 fields attached to it, where you have to mention how many employees are working as Visible

Employees, how many employees are employed outside and how many are contractual employees.

FHIN F T - IJg 3T Fles & TATY T Hies Teldd ¢ @ fQavor &= a1 = §

Visible Employees: In this field you need to mention the employees who are working in the employees. This field will accept values up

to 4 digits. Only numbers are allowed in this field.

AT Foa)- sTH A FATART TN ST HUAT F 37ET TEHT HIH K W[ &

Employees Employed Outside: In this field, mention the total number of employees employed outside the vicinity of the establishment.

This field will accept values up to 4 digits. Only numbers are allowed in this field.

TR FRRA FHAR- 3HA a7 FHAN 3N ST Foel & el FH W @ o |

Contractual Employees: In this field, mention the total number of employees who are working on contract basis. This field will accept
values up to 4 digits. Only numbers are allowed in this field.

wfaer Fetardl- sEa wfder wdAarl 3m |

Work Shift: In this field, you need to select the work shift that is applicable in the establishment. There is a drop down selection, from

which the inspector can select the appropriate shift

F #T 9 Tg TF 319 313 5] $HA Yok S HiT I & T¥FA H Hehol o |

Work Timings: In this field, mention the work start timings. Say the establishment starts at 10:00 am then, mention 10:00:00 in the test

box provided. Beside the text box, is a drop down menu which has AM/PM. Select the appropriate value from the drop down.

FY TAY- 3TN ReTH HA FA HI GHAT ST |

Break Timings: In this field, mention the break start timings. Say the establishment break starts at 1:30:00 pm then, mention 01:30:00

in the test box provided. Beside the text box, is a drop down menu which has AM/PM. Select the appropriate value from the drop down.

AU gAY 7 [AETS 3R e AT AT STl |

Weekly Off Day: In this field, select the day in the week when the establishment remains closed. There is a drop down selection in which

the list of all the days in the week is mentioned. You can select the day whichever is applicable
wrearfes g2 #1 ReT- g U 319 313 2| 3HN WIeIfed TEr 1 oA i gl & qhA F TR ¢ |

Wage Duration: In this field, mention theduration between two wage payments. Say the establishment pays after every 45 days, then

mention 45 in this field.
Aot Iafdr- saA et Hoiqlr 3afer srelem|

Wage Payment Date: In this field, mention the date of wage payment. Say if it is 8t date of every month, then select 8th date of the

current month
Aogl & o A AR A Alere w1 99T O 6 T AU H I §IT AT |

As per sec 4 and rule 3 license number?: This field asks whether the establishment whose inspection has been done, has a license

number or not. If it has, then click o YES and if it does not have then click on NO.
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On Clicking YES: On clicking Yes, a new field appears, asking for the license number of the establishment.

On clicking NO: On clicking No, a new field appears asking for the reason of not having a license number.

NOTE: In this field, if the establishment does not have a license number, then it shall be considered to be a violation.

As per rule 4, is the license renewed?: In this field there are 2 options; if the establishment whose inspection has been done has
renewed its license then click on YES, if it has not renewed its license, then click on NO.

e 4 F HeTER, Tdw FdEHr §-5EA e F RIE 4F IR ASHE & AT g1 9T § AT QY STl §. 30N §
ar 81 W Fae Y 3R 8T § a 78T R Fae |

On Clicking YES: On clicking Yes, a new field appears asking for the expiration date of the license
On Clicking NO: On clicking No, a new field appears asking since when is the license not renewed.

NOTE: In this field, if the establishment has not renewed its license, then it shall be considered to be a violation.

Are all the facilities maintained? This field has two options of Yes and No. If during the inspection the inspector found that all the basic
amenities were properly maintained, then click on YES. If he found that the facilities were not maintained properly, then he has to click
on No.

w1 W GRS IR §- 7 o Rwe R § o o A8 IR Fwmr & ke e @ A gRer a8 o @
& T ThA HY Afe IO & SR AleTeh wrEel giaem e @ o ar g wue Y|

NOTE: In this field, if the facilities were not maintained, then it shall be considered to be a violation.

Under sec 24, is any child Labour employed: This field has two options of Yes and No. If during the inspection the inspector found that
the establishment had employed child labourers, then he has to click on YES. If he found that there were no child labourers, then he has

to click on NO. NOTE: In this field, if there were child workers working in the establishment, then it shall be considered to be a violation

YRT 24 & JJINd , FIAT aTT HATHP HRRA & - Tel af Aohed QU a1 § & a1 =g). afe Fdeqor & ket @dersw &
FS Il HAF o o arel & Tu W A WQeToT & ek e F RIS STT ATHG AT Bor & ar ar 7@y @
T H |

Under sec 25, is any worker working between 6:00pm to 7:00am? : Workers working beyond working hours is considered to be a
violation. So if in this field, the inspector clicks on Yes, then it means that there were workers working beyond working hours, and if he

clicks on NO, then it means that there were no workers working beyond working hours

URT 25F d6d, FI§  FEARAT 6:00-7:00 F €T FA FI QT ¢- Tgl al faehed U 74 ¥ 38 IR g 1 78 & Thof

NOTE: In this field, if there were workers working beyond working hours, then it shall be considered to be a violation.

Under sec 26, are adult employees given 1 holiday within 20 days and minor employees given 1 holiday within 15 days: If the
employees are not given proper holidays, then it is considered to be a violation. So if in this field, the inspector clicks on Yes, then it
means the employees are given proper holidays, but if he clicks on No, then it means the employees are not given proper holidays.

URT 26 & d8d, T4EF FAAE #1 1 g2 20 R & sfiaw 3R 8 FAaRAT 1 srawmer 15 R&T & oftaw Raprar & - @@l @
feheq fGU a3 8 38% 3TER g1 AT G T ThA Y |

NOTE: In this field, if the workers are not given holidays, then it shall be considered to be a violation.

10 |
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iii.

vi.
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Are the registers maintained?

Overtime register (Rule22): There are 2 options in this field, Yes and No. If the establishment has maintained the overtime register,
then the inspector clicks on Yes and if the establishment has not maintained the overtime register, then the inspector clicks on No.

On clicking on Yes, a pop-up appears asking whether the register was produced on demand, with two options of Yes and No. On clicking
on Yes, another field appears asking whether the register was maintained properly, again with two options of Yes and No. Click on the
appropriate option and then click on OK.

NOTE: In this field, if the inspector clicks on NO, then it shall be considered to be a violation.

MaRersH AT (Rule 22)- TET &1 fashod foU I § 38 3HTHR &1 AT 6! T TAT Y |

Paid Leaves Register: There are 2 options in this field, Yes and No. If the establishment has maintained the paid leaves register, then the
inspector clicks on Yes and if the establishment has not maintained the paid leaves register, then the inspector clicks on No.

On clicking on Yes, a pop-up appears asking whether the register was produced on demand, with two options of Yes and No. On clicking
on Yes, another field appears asking whether the register was maintained properly, again with two options of Yes and No. Click on the
appropriate option and then click on OK.

NOTE: In this field, if the inspector clicks on NO, then it shall be considered to be a violation.

& ST arelt gAM F1 RfSwex- T8 Aehew QU I @38 3qaR &f a1 781 HT ThA R |

Leaves Register (Rule25): There are 2 options in this field, Yes and No. If the establishment has maintained the leaves register, then the
inspector clicks on Yes and if the establishment has not maintained the leaves register, then the inspector clicks on No.

On clicking on Yes, a pop-up appears asking whether the register was produced on demand, with two options of Yes and No. On clicking
on Yes, another field appears asking whether the register was maintained properly, again with two options of Yes and No. Click on the
appropriate option and then click on OK.

NOTE: In this field, if the inspector clicks on NO, then it shall be considered to be a violation.

ST FT RFGFeT- Tgl o ey QU 74 § 30 378N &1 AT 761 HT =TT A |

Muster roll (Rule 33 (1)): There are 2 options in this field, Yes and No. If the establishment has maintained the muster roll register, then
the inspector clicks on Yes and if the establishment has not maintained the muster roll register, then the inspector clicks on No.

On clicking on Yes, a pop-up appears asking whether the register was produced on demand, with two options of Yes and No. On clicking
on Yes, another field appears asking whether the register was maintained properly, again with two options of Yes and No. Click on the
appropriate option and then click on OK.

NOTE: In this field, if the inspector clicks on NO, then it shall be considered to be a violation

grorll #T RISweT- T8l o fawed QU a1 §38% 3ER g1 a1 LT &l ThA HY |

Log book (home workers) (Rule 33(2)): There are 2 options in this field, Yes and No. If the establishment has maintained the log book
register, then the inspector clicks on Yes and if the establishment has not maintained the log book register, then the inspector clicks on
No. On clicking on Yes, a pop-up appears asking whether the register was produced on demand, with two options of Yes and No. On
clicking on Yes, another field appears asking whether the register was maintained properly, again with two options of Yes and No. Click
on the appropriate option and then click on OK.

NOTE: In this field, if the inspector clicks on NO, then it shall be considered to be a violation.

AT 9% G EA) sREAmt (33 (2)- T & e U T 30 AR & AT TG FahT FY

Employment register (home workers) (Rule 33(3)): There are 2 options in this field, Yes and No. If the establishment has maintained
the employment register, then the inspector clicks on Yes and if the establishment has not maintained the employment register, then the

inspector clicks on No. On clicking on Yes, a pop-up appears asking whether the register was produced on demand, with two options of
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Yes and No. On clicking on Yes, another field appears asking whether the register was maintained properly, again with two options of Yes

and No. Click on the appropriate option and then click on OK.

Vo e Faw) FriwE (87)33 (3))- T6T o AFew U T § 38& 38R & a1 781 &1 au9T |

Inspectors visit book (Rule 33(4)): There are 2 options in this field, Yes and No. If the establishment has maintained the inspector visit
book, then the inspector clicks on Yes and if the establishment has not maintained the inspector visit book, then the inspector clicks on
No. On clicking on Yes, a pop-up appears asking whether the register was produced on demand, with two options of Yes and No. On
clicking on Yes, another field appears asking whether the register was maintained properly, again with two options of Yes and No. Click
on the appropriate option and then click on OK. NOTE: In this field, if the inspector clicks on NO, then it shall be considered to be a

violation.

P led 1 I gF  WEA)I3 (4)- T A Ahew RT T T 30F 3R & A T B ThA Y|

Over Time Register (Rule 33(5)): There are 2 options in this field, Yes and No. If the establishment has maintained the over time
register, then the inspector clicks on Yes and if the establishment has not maintained the over time register, then the inspector clicks on
No. On clicking on Yes, a pop-up appears asking whether the register was produced on demand, with two options of Yes and No. On
clicking on Yes, another field appears asking whether the register was maintained properly, again with two options of Yes and No. Click
on the appropriate option and then click on OK. NOTE: In this field, if the inspector clicks on NO, then it shall be considered to be a
violation.

Register for Out Workers (Rule 34): There are 2 options in this field, Yes and No. If the establishment has maintained the out workers
register, then the inspector clicks on Yes and if the establishment has not maintained the out workers register, then the inspector clicks
on No. On clicking on Yes, a pop-up appears asking whether the register was produced on demand, with two options of Yes and No. On
clicking on Yes, another field appears asking whether the register was maintained properly, again with two options of Yes and No. Click
on the appropriate option and then click on OK. NOTE: In this field, if the inspector clicks on NO, then it shall be considered to be a
violation.

TR FA F AHAFS AEA34) F AT W 7\ §9:33 @)- T8 @ PFeT e 737 §389% 3R g @ J& @
AT Y|

Is the Notice Displayed?
Working hours notice in form 4: There are two options in this field: Yes and No. If the working hours notice is displayed then inspector
has to click on Yes and if it is not displayed then inspector has to click on No.

NOTE: In this field, if the inspector clicks on NO, then it shall be considered to be a violation.

FH & G A GRT 47 gaar- Jgl & Fheq QU Iy § 384 AR 81 AT ¢ HT qhA W |

Summary of rules and sub rules: There are two options in this field: Yes and No. If the summary of rules and sub-rules notice is
displayed then inspector has to click on Yes and if it is not displayed then inspector has to click on No.

NOTE: In this field, if the inspector clicks on NO, then it shall be considered to be a violation.

st 3 39 fraat &1 gRier- @@t @ fehew fow a1 § 38 @R g A1 G T TG |

As per Rule 21, Fire Extinguisher available in the establishment: There are two options in this field: Yes and No. If fire extinguisher is
available in the establishment then inspector has to click on Yes and if it is not available then inspector has to click on No.
NOTE: In this field, if the inspector clicks on NO, then it shall be considered to be a violation.

yfassler & e 21 F ITER AT qHA qTAAT YA §2- JgI o [Iheu QU I §3HG AR & AT G A WA A
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32. Asper rule 32, monthly details sent by every month 10th and yearly details sent by April 10th: There are two options in this field:

34.

35.

36.

Yes and No. If monthly details are sent every month, then inspector has to click on Yes and if it is not sent then inspector has to click on
No. NOTE:In this field, if the inspector clicks on NO, then it shall be considered to be a violation.

e 32 F sepaR, R Rawor & #de 10 adie #t skt arfife fawor 10 st # e Srar - @@l o fawed v

€ 3% AR & AT L & TG Y |

Any other contravention found during inspection: This field has a text box in which the inspector needs to fill his comments if any

other contravention was found during the inspection. This field can accept alphabets, numbers and symbols as well.
fadteror & ke F1§ o secEa 9T WAT--2- FET & fahed U IR & 3EH ITAR B AT AL H TIA A |

Attach inspection note: In this field, inspector needs to attach a scanned copy of the inspection note,

ferdtaror fevqoft weser #Y- Yo F1 AfTaHAT B F Y Heldd AT ¢ |

Select name of officer: This field has a drop down box from which the Inspector has to select the name of the inspector who has done

the inspection. In case he himself has done the inspection, then he needs to select his name from the drop down box.

HAF FT A7 99T F- 307 ReTd AR FT ATH FT TIT HY |

Once the inspector has filled all the details in the inspection note and is sure of all the entries made, then he has to click on SUBMIT.

On clicking on SUBMIT, a new inspection ID gets generated with the list of all the violations found.

o 5D o]
Go‘ & hitp://164.164.27.240/ Admin_Module/Inspection/Inspection_Note/InspectionReport.asp?Act id=1¢ 0 = & H & Loms ok
File Edit View Favorites Tools Help [ Tools (alt=X) |
x
| Amendment Your Inspection ID number is 27/2013/651497 A
I The Violation found during inspection of under : The Beedi and Cigar Workers (Condition of Employement) Act, 1966
! Standing. O E Violation® As per sec 4, and rule 3 No license number
| Industrial Dispute E Violation: As per rule 4, license not renewed
i Violation: All the facilities not maintained
| Fusssewiun Sanction B |Vioaton Working hours notice not displayed in form 4
| Quasi Tudicial n Violation Summary of rules and sub rules not displayed
| Violation: Fire extinguisher not available in the establishment
! Retum Filing B | |Vitstion As per rule 31, fire extinguisher not available in the
| peion O |vosion B e iy i Ay
| Registration Violation: Overtime register not maintained (Rule22)
| Violation: Paid leaves register not maintained (Rule24)
| Department n Violation: Under sec 26, are adult employees not given 1 holiday within 20 days and
minor employees given 1 holiday within 15 days
Violation: Leaves register not maintained (Rule25)
Violation: Muster roll not maintained (Rule 33 (1))
Violation® Log bock not maintained (home workers) (Rule 33(2))
Violation: Employ register not maintail (home workers) (Rule 33(3))
Violation: Inspectors visit book not maintained (Rule 33(4))
Violation: Over time register not maintained (Rule 33(5))
Violation® Register for out workers not maintained (Rule 34)
=
-

Shown above is the inspection report that gets generated for Beedi and Cigar Act. There are two options available with the inspector:
Print: If the inspector wants to take a print of the Inspection Report, then he has to click on print and the report gets ready for print.
P.S.: Printer has to be attached to your system in order to take a print out of the report

Similar Complaint: If there are any complaints which are previously registered for the particular establishment under the particular

Act, then it shall be shown under "Similar Complaints”.

13|




Compucom Software Ltd. User Manual Registration Module

USER SCREEN TO VIEW VIOLATIONS FOUND DURING INSPECTION/ JaR EhteT fardator
¥ R 3odad @ & fav

Once the inspector fills in the inspection note, the establishment whose inspection has been conducted should have the privilege to

view the inspection note as well.

TF IR eI AT iR & ag Rfoees wfassre AR Rfoes IeR 3wt Rufa @ d&d § LDMS & dffeled &t

In order to view the inspection note there are 2 mandatory things:

1. Establishment should be registered on LDMS

2. User should have a LDMS login ID created
If these 2 conditions are not fulfilled, then the user shall not be able to view the inspection note.
STEPS TO VIEW THE INSPECTION NOTE:

1. Login using the username and password.

2. Afterlogging in, user enters the home page as shown below.

k S

& nttpy//203.129.200.133/LDMS/ Welcome.aspx O - & || & LDMS Web Application

3

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help

x

Home  EditProfile  Security Settings Administrator 1/8/2014 5:12:08 PM LOGOUT

Registration/License
Amendment/Change Request
Renewal of License Request
Register Complaint

Claim Filing

Request for Recovery
Standing Order Application
Remum Filing

BOCW Welfare Board

BOCW Welfare Cess Details

Payment

Application Status

Copyright ©2013 All rights reserved
Best Viewed wilh 1024 x 768 poreis This websile is best viewed in Intemet Explorer Version § | lia Frreigx 3.

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Y

3. Toview the inspection note go to >> Register Complaint >> Compliance

14|
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4. Click on Compliance

Py oo
e@ @ hitpy//203129.200.133/LDMS/Inspectiontll/ ViewlnspectionNote aspx O = € || & LDMS Web Application x AT

File Edit View Favorites Took Help

Home EditProfile  Security Settings Administrator 1/8/2014 5:2025PM  LOGOUT

Registration/License

Amendment/Change Request Please select the act in which you are - Select Act — hd

registered

Renewal of License Request

Register Complaint

Claim Filing
Request for Recovery
Standing Order Application
Retum Filing

BOCW Welfare Board
BOCW Welfare Cess Details
Payment

Application Status

____ Copyright @ 2013 All ights reserved.

Select the Act under which you are registered. If¢; 39 5T 8 3¥AFTH & 3ideTa RiGwes § ar 39 39 3f@FTw &1 99
HE dr 3T F AT TR arfeer @ o

7w PP
e@ & hitp://203.120.200:133/LDMS/InspectionUl/ ViewlnspectionNote aspx £ = & || 2 LDMS Web Application x A

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help

Home EditProfile  Security Settings Administrator 1/8/2014 5:20:25PM  LOGOUT
Repistration/License
Amendment/Change Request Please select the act in which you are
registered The Shops and Commercial Establishments Act, 1958
Renewal of License Request The Building and Other Construction Workers (RE&CS) Act, 1996
The Contract Labour (Regulation and Abelition) Act, 1970 (Principal Employer)
Register Complaint The Contract Labour (Regulation and Abelition) Act. 1970 (Principal Emplayer) Temporary
The Contract Labour (Regulation and Abelition) Act, 1970 (Contractor)
3 ek The Beedi and Cigar Workers (Conditions of Employment) Act, 1966
Claim Filing The Trade Unions Act, 1926
The Motor Transport Workers Act, 1961
Request for Recovery The Inter-State Migrant Workmen (RE&CS) Act, 1979 (Principal Employer)
The Inter-State Migrant Workmen (RE&CS) Act. 1979 (Coniractor)
Standing Order Application
Retum Filing
BOCW Welfare Board
BOCW Welfare Cess Details
Payment
Application Status
v
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5. Say you are registered under The Interstate Migrant Workmen Act. On clicking on the Act, all the inspections held under

the Act gets listed as shown below.

. e O
@ fé hitp://203.129.200.133/L DMS/Inspectiontll/ ViewInspectionNot e, aspx £ - & || @ LOMS Web Application AL
File Edit View Favorites Iools Help
X

% A

Home  EditProfile  Secumty Settings Administrator 1/8/2014 5:20:25PM  LOGOUT
Registration/License
S T Please select the act in which you are  [The Inter-State Migrant Workmen (RE v|
registered

Renewal of License Request
Register Complaint
Claim Filing The Inter-State Migrant Workmen (RE&CS) Act, 1979 (Principal Employer)
Rt T R Inspection Number Inspection Acts Inspection Status

22/2014/580764 Interstate Migrant Workman (RE&CS) Act, 1979 and Rajasthan Rule Act, 1981 Final Dicision Made
Standing Order Application 3120141720864 HAGY T AT, 1936 Shartcoming
Retum Filing 3172014188705 Asigll {FTaH HEETA, 1936 Shortcoming

31/2014/071452 AaAgll 1A AETHTA, 1936 Issue Prosecution Sanction
BOCW Welfare Board 20/2014/725910 The Working Journalist and Other Newspaper Employees Act, 1955 Sent To Court
BOCW Welfare Cess Details
Payment
Application Status

v

In the grid shown above, there are 3 columns:

Inspection Number: This is the unique inspection number which was generated after the inspector filled in the inspection details
and clicked on submit. This field is a hyperlink, i.e., on clicking on the inspection number, the filled form opens up.

Inspection Act: This field denotes the Act under which the inspection was held.

Inspection Status: This field denotes the stage at which the particular inspection id is.

In order to make compliance, click on the inspection number whose status is “Shortcoming”

-
-
e@ @ hitpy//203:12920033/1 DMS/Inspectionbl/ MinimumWages.aspx&nspection 1D=24/2014/4635028 0 ~ & || @ LDMS Web Application oA
File Edit View Favorites Tools Help
x
n
Home  EditProfile  Security Settings 1/8/2014 5:48-45PM  LOGOUT
Registration/License ‘ ‘ Inspection Note Under Minimum Wages Act, 1948 ‘
A eat/Change Request Basic Details
1. Office e 2. Registration/License Number 242013/381749
Renewal of License Request
5. Name of Establishment
Register Complaint
Claitn Filing 6. Plot No./House No. Name dadsd 7. Street/Locality Mohalla dads
8. Village/ Town/Ct dsdsds 9. District v
Request for Recovery £ e =
10.Name of Employer HeE 11.Name of Manager
Standing Order Application
12 Name of person present at time of inspection
RenmEilng 13. Total Employees Employed Female | Male | Child
BOCW Welfare Board 14 Wage Duration i 15.Wage payment date 0172012
BOCW Welfare Cess Details —
16. Work Shift —Selact ift v 17 Work Start Timings 11:91:11 AM N
B 18 Break Start Timings A~ 19 Weekly off Day =S v
Application Status 20 Wage Duration 1
As Per Sec 12,13,14 and Rule 21,23,26, Violations Found
21.Payment of mmimum wages rate fixed as per state ® Yes ONo 22.As per rule 21, payment of timely wages ®Yes ONo
government
23.As per rule 23, weekly off ® Yes ONo 24.As per rule 26, over time payment ®Yes ONo v
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L ool D ]
e@ @ hittp://203.129.200.133/LDMS Inspectiontll/MinimumWages.aspdSlnspection ID=24/2014/4635028 © - & || @ LDMS Web Application - fat v ioh
File Edit View Favorites Tools Help
X
R T8 O NG = Tes ©NO
~
iii. Over time register (26/2) O Yes ®No iv. Fine register (21/4) OYes ®No
v. Deduction register (21/4) ® Yes ONo

Are the Important Notice Displayed ?

i Minimum wage rate display @ Yes ONo 1. Name and Address of Minimum Wages Inspector @ Yes ONo

i, Weekly off Display ®Yes ONo iv. Working Hours of Workers ®Yes ONo

v g;sﬁiay of abstract of Minimum Wages Act and ® Yes ONo vi. Date of Wage Payment @®Yes ONo
s

25 Registers maintained at Workplace(Rule 27(A))? @® Yes ONo 26 Produced Registers on Demand (Rule 27(B))? ®Yes ONo

27. Signature Thumb print of Workers at the time of payment (Rule 273)7 ®Yes ONo

28. Whether Wages slip given to worker before payment (Rule 272)Form No. 12)? ®Yes ONo

29. Details of any other contravention found during inspection? sfvg

The Shortcoming found during inspection

Shortcoming: As per rule 26, Overtime not paid

Shortcoming:
h Documen
30. Attach copy of compliance

Deduction register (21/4) not produced on demand
| Browse.. |

013 Al rights reserved.
‘ed n [nier

Capyright
his yrebsite

On clicking on the Inspection Number, the pre-filled inspection note opens up. User can view the inspection note and also the
shortcomings that were found during the inspection.

8. In order to make compliance, there is an option to attach the compliance documents. After uploading the compliance documents,
click on “Submit”.

9. On clicking on Submit, the following message gets displayed.

File Edit

@ hitp://203129.200.133/LDMS InspectiontilInspactionAck 78dnspection I0=24/2 O = & || & LDMS Web Anplication

View Favorites Teols Help

x

LABOUR DEPARTMENT
RAJASTHAN

Home  EditProfile  Security Sestings 1/8/2014 5:55:17PM  LOGOUT
Registration/License

ear
‘Amendment/Change Request

You have successfully done the compliance for the shortcomings found in Inspection ID.
24/2014/463502 Our Inspecting Officer will review the compliance and get back to you scon.

Renewal of License Request
Register Complaint

Claim Filing

Request for Recovery
Standing Order Application
Retum Filing

BOCW Welfare Board
BOCW Welfare Cess Details

Payment

1 Annlication Stahis.

Click on OK and user gets directed back to the Homepage.

10. After the compliance is made, the status of the inspection id gets changed. In order to check the status of the inspection id, go to
Register Complaint >> Compliance >> Select the Act under which your establishment is registered. Now you can see the
inspection status has changed to “Due for Compliance Approval”
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AUTHORITY TO TAKE ACTION ON COMPLIANCE MADE / NOT MADE. far@erar garr faw

s afafafear

Once the user has made / not made the compliance, the authority has to view and take relevant action on the particular inspection id.

In order to view an inspection note, perform the following steps:
Yol & @anT @1 a1 afafafdy W FEfRa Fiear LoMS & @ifae ghem | @ 718 whier 9 @dieror o segaor )
el T

1. Login into LDMS application using superadmin/superadmin

2. Afterlogging in, authority enters the LDMS application and can see the main page

-
e@ @ hitp://203129.200.433/ Admin_Module/Main.zspx

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help

x

LABOUR DEPARTMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Home  EditProfile  Security Seitings Super 1/9/2014 12-:07:40PM  LOGOUT

Registration/License
Amendment/Change Applications
Renewal of License Applications
Tnspection Note

Complamt Application

Claims Application

Industrial Dispute

Standing Order Application
BoCW Cess/Project Details
Return Filed Application
Reports

Department

Copyright ©2013 Al ights reserved.
This vied =i

in Intemel

3.  Go to Inspection Note and click on it.
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@ hitpy//203.129.200

File Edit View Favorites Took Help

x

LABOUR DEPARTMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Home EditProfile  Security Settings Super 1/9/2014 12:07-40PM  LOGOUT

Registration/License
Amendment/Change Applications

Renewal of License Applications

Inspection Note
[ = Fresh Inspection Note

+ Complaint Investigation Note

« Follow up on Inspections

« Non-Compliance Cases

= Issued Prosecution Sanction
Complaint Application
Claims Application
Industrial Dispute

Standing Order Application

BoCW Cess/Project Details

4. Youcan see 5 options in this link. Click on “FOLLOW UP ON INSPECTION”

& hitp://203.129.200. | i ction_Note/\ tionNote.aspx p-¢l@uwms %

= N T W NN W N
(]

File Edit View Favorites Took Help

x

LABOUR DEPARTMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Home EditProfile  Security Settings Super 1/9/2014 12:10:40 PM  LOGOUT

Registration/License
Acts 15 Complaint 27 Inspection 53 | Follow UP
Amendment/Change Applications

Renewal of License Applications Inspection Note ~ Acts

Inspection Note

Complaint Application Please Select The Acts — Select Act — fud

Claims Application

Industrial Dispute

Standing Order Application
BoCW Cess/Project Details
Retumn Filed Application
Reports

Department

v

Copyright © 2013 All rights reserved
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5. Select the Act for which you want to see the status of the inspection note.

ey I
e@ © hitpy/203.129.200 Y : ction, Note/y tionNote.aspx P~ &ioms A
File Edit View Favorites Tools Help
x
~
LABOUR DEPARTMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
Home  EditProfile  Security Settings Super 1/9/2014 12:10:40PM  LOGOUT
Registration/License
Acts 15 Complaint 27 Inspection 53  Follow UP
Amendment/Change Applications
Renewal of License Applications Inspection Note ~ Acts
Inspection Note
Soaplantarplication Please Select The Acts
The Beedi and Cigar Workers (Condition of Employment) Act. 1966
Claims Application The Child Labour(Prohibition and Regulation) Act, 1986
The Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) - Principal Employer Act. 1970
Industrial Dispy The Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) - Contractor Act, 1970
Y = Interstate Migrant Workman (RE&CS) Act, 1979 and Rajasthan Rule Act, 1981
N N The Minimum Wages Act, 1948
Standing Order Application The Motor Transport Workers Act, 1961
The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965
BoCW Cess/Project Details The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972
 The Payment of Wages Act, 1936
% z The Shop and Commercial Establishment Act, 1958
BemrFald Apphicating The Sale Promotion Employees (Condition of Service) Act, 1376
Equal Remuneration Act, 1976
Reports The Working Journalist and Other Newspaper Employees Act. 1955
The Bui\din_g and Other Construction Workers Act, 1996
D | The Matemnity Benefits Act, 1961
v
Copyright © 2013 All sights reserved |

6. Say you want to view the status of an application under Payment of Wages Act. Click on the Act name, and all the inspections

conducted in this Act gets displayed.

& hitp//203.129.200. i ction_Note/\ tionNote.aspx P~ C| &ioms

File Edit View Favorites Took Help

x
~
Home EditProfile  Security Settings Super 1/9/2014 12:15:55PM  LOGOUT
Registration/License
Acts 15 Complaint 27 Inspection 53 Follow UP
Amendment/Change Applications
Renewal of License Applications Inspection Note ~ Acts
Inspection Note
Chmplaitt Afilic tion Please Select The Acts The Payment of Wages Act, 1936V
Claims Application
Industrial Dispute
Standing Order Application
The Payment of Wages Act. 1936
BoCW Cess/Project Details
Inspection 1D Name of Establishment Address Date of Inspection Inspection Status
Retum Filed Application 1/2014/045983 Pratibha ofgf gfaf.ofg, 08-01-2014 Due for shortcoming
Reports
Department
v
]
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In the grid shown above, there are 3 columns:

Inspection Number: This is the unique inspection number which was generated after the inspector filled in the inspection details

and clicked on submit. This field is a hyperlink, i.e., on clicking on the inspection number, the filled form opens up.

Name of Establishment: In this field, the name of the establishment whose inspection has been conducted gets displayed.

Address: In this field, the address of the establishment whose inspection has been conducted gets displayed.

Date of Inspection: In this field, the date when the inspection was held, gets displayed.

Inspection Status: This field denotes the stage at which the particular inspection id is.

Click on the Application Number to open the form and view the compliance documents.

Qo

& hitp://203129.200433/Admin_Module/Inspection/Inspection_Note/ViewlnspectionNote, asp

O~ 2| @ ioms

File Edit

x

View Favorites Teols Help

(<18

Registration/License
Amendment/Change Applications
Renewal of License Applications
Inspection Note

Complamt Application

Claims Application

Industrial Dispute

Standing Order Application
BoCW Cess/Project Details
Retumn Filed Application

Reports

Department

HOMe  EOI PIOMHIE | Sechiity Serig) SUper T92UIF 22981 FML LUGUUT

Acts 15 Complaint 27 Inspection 53 Follow UP

Inspection Note ~ Acts

Please Select The Acts The Payment of Wages Act, 1936 Vv

The Payment of Wages Act. 1936

Inspection ID Name of Establishment Address Date of Inspection Inspection Status
31/2014/720864 fdfdf fdfdf fdfdf fdfdidfdfd, 01-01-2014 Fresh Case
31/2014/168705 fdfdf fdfdf fdfdf fafdfdfdfd, 01-01-2014 Fresh Case
1/2014/627095 PRATIBHA1 testl test] teste, 02-01-2014 Fresh Case

RATIBHA1 testi test] teste, 02-01-2014 Frash Case
ratibha fdf fdfdf fdfdf, 08-01-2014 Due for shortcoming

Copyright ® 2013 Al rights reserved.

Best Viewsd wilh 1024 x 765 posis_This yrebsile is best viewed in Intemet Explorer Version & | IMozila Fuefox 3.5 vession

5/2014/456082

& hitp://203129.200133/Admin_Module/Inspection/Viewlnspection Note/PaymentOfiWages.as

File Edit

x

View Favorites Teols Help

i Attendance Register OYes ®No ii. Wages Payment Register (Rule No. 5) O Yes ®No
1ii. Adavence Payment Register(Rule 18)(Form No.1) OYes ®No 1v. Fine Register (Rule 3)(Form No.1) O¥es ®No
v. Deduction Register (Rule 4)(Form No. 2) QYes ®No

Are The Important Notice Displayed ?

i Display of wage rate(Rule 7, Form No. 6) O Yes ®@No ii. Display of wage payment(Rule 9) @Yes ONo
iii_ Display of abstract of Acts and Rules (Rule 23_ Sec 25) O Yes ®No
19, Tilegal Deduction, if any ®Yes ONo

20. Details of any other contravention found during inspection

List of violation found

The Shortcoming found during inspection

Shortcoming: Display of Wage Rate not dsiplayed (Rule 7, Form No. 6)
Shortcoming: Display of Abstract of Acts And Rules not displayed (Rule 23, Sec 25)
Shortcoming: Register not
Shortcoming: Fine Register not maintained (Rule 3)(Form No.1)
Shortcoming Deduction Register not maintained (Rule 4)(Form No. 2)
21. Copy of compliance I Download copy of compliance

Compliance Found Satisfactory and Accepted Incomplete Compliance Compliance not made

Copyright @ 2013 Allights reserved.

pest viewed,in int
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10. To download the compliance documents, click on the link of “Download Copy of Compliance”

ACTIONS TO BE PERFORMED BY THE AUTHORITY AFTER COMPLIANCE FULFILMENT
TIMELINE

Once the timeline to fulfill the compliance of the inspection is over, the authority may take the following action:

ction/Viewlnspection Nate/PaymentOfWages.ssp?éls O = © || @& LDMS

File Edit View Favorites Tools Help

x

i Attendance Register OYes ®No ii. Wages Payment Register (Rule No. 5) OYes ®No I
iii. Adavence Payment Register(Rule 18)(Form No.1) OYes ®No iv. Fine Register (Rule 3)(Form No.1) OYes @No
. Deduction Register (Rule 4)(Form No. 2) OYes ®No
Are The Important Notice Displayed ?
i Display of wage rate(Rule 7. Form No_ 6) OYes ®No ii. Display of wage payment(Rule 9) ®Yes ONo
1ii Display of abstract of Acts and Rules (Rule 23, Sec 25) OYes ®No
19. Illegal Deduction, if any @ Yes ONo
20. Details of any other contravention found during inspection =l
List of violation found

The Shortcoming found during inspection

Shortcoming: Display of Wage Rate not dsiplayed (Rule 7, Form No. €)

Shortcoming Display of Abstract of Acts And Rules not displayed (Rule 23, Sec 25)

Shortcoming Attendance Register not maintained

Shortcoming: Fine Register not maintained (Rule 3){Form No.1)

Shortcoming: Deduction Register not maintained (Rule 4)(Form No. 2
21. Copy of compliance Download copy of compliance

[ | .

Close the case in case of no violations: if there are no violations cose button will be visible and authority can close.

B. Compliance Found Satisfactory and Accepted: When the authority reviews the compliance documents and feels the
compliance made is satisfactory, he clicks on this option

C. Incomplete Compliance: When the authority reviews the compliance and feels all the violations have not been complied.
Compliance not made: When the authority reviews the compliance and concludes that the user has not made the compliance
at all.

In case of incomplete compliance authority can re ask for compliance or can send the case in procecution.

Also in the case of compliance not made authority can take same action, can reask for compliance or can send the case in procecution.

Assigned Labour Inspector will file the case in the court and update the details with the case. After the final outcome Inspector will

update the decision of the case.
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